## **SENATE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . No. 54**

## The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

#### Thomas M. McGee

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the passage of the accompanying bill:

An Act ensuring access to basic health care for children and young adults.

#### PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:
Thomas M. McGee	Third Essex and Middlesex
Danielle W. Gregoire	4th Middlesex
Martha M. Walz	8th Suffolk
John W. Scibak	2nd Hampshire
James B. Eldridge	Middlesex and Worcester
Timothy J. Toomey, Jr.	26th Middlesex
Susan C. Tucker	Second Essex and Middlesex
Mary E. Grant	6th Essex
Denise Provost	27th Middlesex
Elizabeth A. Malia	11th Suffolk
Steven M. Walsh	11th Essex
Kenneth J. Donnelly	Fourth Middlesex
Sonia Chang-Díaz	Second Suffolk
Patricia D. Jehlen	Second Middlesex
Ellen Story	3rd Hampshire
Richard T. Moore	Worcester and Norfolk
Susan C. Fargo	Third Middlesex
Kay Khan	11th Middlesex
Pam Richardson	6th Middlesex

Robert A. O'Leary	Cape and Islands
Barbara A. L'Italien	18th Essex
Steven J. D'Amico	4th Bristol
Tom Sannicandro	7th Middlesex
Jay R. Kaufman	15th Middlesex
Katherine Clark	32nd Middlesex
Ellen Story	3rd Hampshire

# [SIMILAR MATTER FILED IN PREVIOUS SESSION SEE SENATE, NO. S00095 OF 2007-2008.]

### The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In	the	Year	Two	Thousand	and	Nine

AN ACT ENSURING ACCESS TO BASIC HEALTH CARE FOR CHILDREN AND YOUNG ADULTS.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- SECTION 1. Clause (b) of subsection 2 of section 9A of chapter 118E of the General
- 2 Laws is hereby amended by striking out the figure "18" and inserting in place thereof the
- 3 following figure: 20.
- 4 SECTION 2. Clause (c) of subsection 2 of section 9A of chapter 118E of the General
- 5 Laws is hereby amended by striking out the figure "18" and inserting in place thereof the
- 6 following figure: 20.
- 7 SECTION 3. Clause (d) of subsection 2 of section 9A of chapter 118E of the General
- 8 Laws is hereby amended by striking out the figure "19" and inserting in place thereof the
- 9 figure:- 21.
- SECTION 4. Subsection 1 of section 16C of chapter 118e of the General Laws is hereby
- amended by striking out the figure "18" and inserting in place thereof the figure: 20.